
Sanctioned Show #: 18

Place:  Toronto, Ontario

Date of Show:  November 6, 2009

Judge(s): Name Mr. Wade Gease

Province or country judge is from:  Wisconsin, USA

HUACAYA CLASSES

Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

A (6mos to under 14 mos) White   (12 entries)

1
st

SWA Mamma Mia Stourie Brae Sally Kennedy SWA Slander IHA Condorian Rose

2
nd

Cmoon Dante Calypso Moon Alpacas Peter Kerby & Jo-ann Ferreira Dovecote Pablito 3557 L.F. 807

3
rd

Arriba Kizmet Arriba Linea Janet Jones & Brad Fort SCA Ancho Qolmesa Kelowna

4
th

Arriba Oliver Heritage Farm Alpacas Dorothy & Ed VanDyke Sumaq Valley's Wildheart Charbonnel Alta

A Light   (2 entries)

1
st

SanGrall Hildi SanGrall Susan Schymacher& Mike Rossiter DPO Lexus Silent Valley Helya

2
nd

EH Scout Averegan Alpacas Donna Simmonds Misty Waters Chipper Celeste 2004

A Fawn  (5 entries)

1
st

Arriba Amarissa Highgate Alpacas Jane McKee Sumaq Valley's Wildheart Anntoinette

2
nd

SWA Tina Marie

Alpacas From Eighth and 

Mud John Docherty & Sharon Trent SWA Buster Brown HDB 0301 Opal

3
rd

Dovecote Apollo Krystyna Jedynecki Dovecote Pablito 3557 LF Miranda

4
th

Arriba Wakein Arriba Linea Beverley VanHanen SCA Ancho Charbonnel Whisper

Alpaca Fleece Show Name: Alpaca Ontario Inaugural Fleece Show   



A Brown   (7 entries)

1
st

Northfork Myla Northfork Alpacas Ian Fockler & Mary Saindon Qolmesa Nanimo DPO Myrtelle

2
nd

Arriba Dooleigh Datrix Alpacas Trixi & David Lloyd Qolmesa Nanimo Dora

3
rd

Arriba Saphira

Spruce Haven Alpaca 

Farm Tracey VanHerpe Qolmesa Nanimo Pepper's Penelope

4
th

Cadan Sunset Meadow Alpacas Pamela Guindon Qolmesa Nanimo Alloi Acres Cherry

A Black   (2 entries)

1
st

Arriba Sebastian Twoloom Alpacas Dawn Campbell & Melody Macdonald Charbonnel Samuel Alaskan Sunrise ARM

2
nd

ALM Peabody Alpaca Central J&A Marascio & D&M MacDonald RGA Adonis ALM Sweet P

A Grey   (2 entries)

1
st

Remington's Casino Remington Valley M&A Metcalf & J&D Rawlings Aaron Peruvian Sunkist 1333

2
nd

BMA Puff of Smoke Beneath the Sun Alpacas Genie & Bob Reaume Tell Holy Smoke Grouseridges Scamp

B(14mos to under 24 mos) White   (4 entries)

1
st

Mountain View's Rainer Highgate Alpacas Jane McKee Cperuvian Accoyo Arctic Mountain View's Juliet

2
nd

Piccolo SanGrall Susan Schumacher & Mike Rossiter Tell Umberto BBC Bolivian Dolly Paca 31

3
rd

SCA Tessa Silver Cloud Alpacas Nancy Carr Qolmesa Archemides Jolimont Peruvian Talara

4
th

ALM Lil' Miss Behavin' Beneath the Sun Alpacas Genie & Bob Reaume Royal Lear ALM Lil' Bo Peep

B  Light   (3 entries)

1
st

Arriba Gitana Larry & Mary Johnstone SWA Buster Brown Qolmesa Gemini

2
nd

ALM Voodoo Alpaca Central J&A Marascio & D&M MacDonald Royal Lear EZ Lovin Shazam

3
rd

Juneau Gold

Split Rock Farms 

Alpacas Glen & Lynda Finbow Silver Cloud Armani SCA Madison



B Fawn   (5 entries)

1
st

Shamroc Alyst Averegan Alpacas Donna Simmonds

Jolimont Peruvian's Sweet 

William Priscilla Alyst

2
nd

SVA Lucky's Number 

Seven Arriba Linea Lori Jones & Tom VanHanen Sumaq Valley's Lucky Charm OACL Jenna

3
rd

Arriba Starr Arriba Linea Janet Jones & Brad Fort Qolmesa Nanaimo Alaskan Sunrise ARM

4
th

Queensborough 

Skootamatta Jack Remington Valley M&A Metcalf & J&D Rawlings Sumaq Valley's Wildheart Peruvan Sunkist 1333

B Brown  (5 entries)

1
st

ALM Leroy Brown Alpaca Central J&A Marascio & D&M MacDonald Royal Lear EZ Brown Sugar

2
nd

Arriba Sandro Arriba Linea Janet Jones & Brad Fort Qolmesa Nanaimo Sari

3
rd

Silent Valley Vale Larry & Mary Johnstone Qolmesa Archemides Silent Valley Vanilla CC

4
th

Amerah

Spruce Haven Alpaca 

Farm Tracey VanHerpe Qolmesa Nanaimo Alaskan Sunset

B Black  (2 entries)

1
st

Splitrock's Ringo Starr

Split Rock Farms 

Alpaca's Glen & Lynda Finbow Hawkeye's Ravenchild Dusk of Cedar Ridge

2
nd

Splitrock's Jett Larry & Mary Johnstone Dickson's Roscoe Genevieve

B Grey   (4 entries)

1
st

Vintage Comanche

Split Rock Farms 

Alpaca's Glen & Lynda Finbow High Plains Apache VLA Sintasia

2
nd

UMA Matrix Revolutions Twoloom Alpacas Dawn Campbell & Melody Macdonald Ring Ranch Matrix UMA Sabrina

3
rd

High Plains Clarabella

Split Rock Farms 

Alpaca's Glen & Lynda Finbow Aztec Avagadra Silveretta

4
th

HAL Athena Datrix Alpacas David & Trixi Lloyd Meeko 003 OACL VV Rosa 0016

C (24 mos to under 4 years) White  (4 entries)

1
st

SCA Anatolia Silver Cloud Alpacas Nancy Carr AH Patronne Jolimont Peruvian Annicka

2
nd

TNC Axl Rose to the 

Occasion Arriba Linea Lori Jones & Tom VanHanen MR Accoyo Sandman

TNC Aretha's A Rose is a 

Rose

3
rd

Alpamayo's Accolade

Sire Power Alpacas/DL 

Farms Deb Griffey & Deirdre Graham Jolimont Peruvian Alpamayo 5 Jolimont Peruvian Anna 235

4
th

Qolmesa Gabrielle Datrix Alpacas David & Trixi Lloyd MMR Alpha Antonio Qolmesa Gemini



C Light   (2 entries)

1
st

ALM Kiss Me Guido Alpaca Central J&A Marascio & D&M MacDonald MMR Viravito ALM Cozy Josie

2
nd

Splitrock's Rollover 

Beethoven

Split Rock Farms 

Alpaca's Glen & Lynda Finbow RR Prime Time RR Athena

C Black   (# entries)

1
st

HAL Alcyone Arriba Linea Lori Jones & Tom VanHanen Peruvian Peralta OACL Jo-Jo

2
nd

Rosedale Delano Datrix Alpacas David & Trixi Lloyd PAA Vaccoyo's Cimmaron Dora

C Grey / Multi   (2 entries)

1
st

HAL Thisbe Arriba Linea Lori Jones & Tom VanHanen Meeko 003 HAL Rosita

2
nd

Willchris Rainbow Arriba Linea Lori Jones & Tom VanHanen Okanagan's Essex Willchris Leah

D (4 years to under 6 years of age) White (1 entry)

1
st

Obie Blood Moon Alpacas D & M MacDonald WRA Peruvian Nekuta ARA Gidget

D Brown   (2 entries)

1
st

Cinder Bar Silver Cloud Alpacas Nancy Carr Kelowna's Sundance Kid Gemini Bar

2
nd

Sumaq Valley's Masked 

Bandit Arriba Linea Lori Jones & Tom VanHanen Fibre Works Diamonte OACL Jenna

D Black   (1 entry)

1
st

HAL Meedra Arriba Linea Lori Jones & Tom VanHanen Meeko 003 OACL Andrea

D Grey   (2 entries)

1
st

Ring Ranch Sterling Silver

Split Rock Farms 

Alpaca's Glen & Lynda Finbow DLA 3186 (Silverado) Genevieve

2
nd

Ring Ranch Matrix Twoloom Alpacas Dawn Campbell & Melody Macdonald DLA 3186 (Silverado) Genevieve



CHAMPION WHITE HUACAYA Mountain View's Rainer Highgate Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION 

WHITE HUACAYA Piccolo SanGrall

CHAMPION LIGHT HUACAYA Arriba Gitana Larry & Mary Johnstone

RESERVE CHAMPION 

LIGHT HUACAYA SanGrall Hildi SanGrall

CHAMPION FAWN HUACAYA Arriba Amarissa Highgate Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION 

FAWN HUACAYA Shamroc Alyst Averegan Alpacas

CHAMPION BROWN HUACAYA ALM Leroy Brown Alpaca Central

RESERVE CHAMPION 

BROWN HUACAYA Northfork Myla Northfork Alpacas

CHAMPION BLACK HUACAYA Arriba Sebastian Twoloom Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION 

BLACK HUACAYA Splitrock's Ringo Starr Split Rock Farms Alpacas

CHAMPION GREY HUACAYA Vintage Comanche Split Rock Farms Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION 

GREY HUACAYA UMA Matrix Revolutions Twoloom Alpacas

BEST HANDLE CMoon Dante Calypso Moon Alpacas

BEST BRIGHTNESS SanGrall Hildi SanGrall

JUDGE'S CHOICE Arriba Amarissa Highgate Alpacas

SUPREME HUACAYA Mountain View's Rainer Highgate Alpacas

SURI CLASSES

Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

A White   6 months to under 14 months(1 entry)

1
st

Shimmer King Moss Side Farm Jane Miller Tell Bugaboo Sumaq Valley's Mojave

A Fawn   (1 entry)

1
st

Summer Sol Augousto Moss Side Farm Jane Miller MMR Jacob VRF Yasmina



C White  24 months to 4 years (2 entries)

1
st

Sumaq Valley's Joanie Moss Side Farm Jane Miller Fawn 2Y OACL RA Mikhaela 270

2
nd

Queensborough's 

Maximilliano Moss Side Farm Jane Miller Peruvian Fabio 81 Sunset Lisa Marie

CHAMPION SURI Sumaq Valley's Joanie Moss Side Farm

RESERVE CHAMPION 

SURI Shimmer King Moss Side Farm

SUPREME SURI Sumaq Valley's Joanie Moss Side Farm


